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MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB
ON BEHALF of the A.C.U.
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Lo

crnluselr09

FOREWORD

Although only introduced three years ago the popularity and interest of the
250 c.c. European Championship series of Grand Prix Moto-Cross events now
certainly equals the older established 500 c.c. Championship Grand Prix. This
is hardly surprising when it is remembered that, on the Continent, the 250 c.c.
machine has almost entirely replaced the larger capacities, and even here in
Great Britain, the stronghold of the 350 c.c. and 500 c.c., the rapid increase in
its numbers is very noticeable. Tradition dies hard with us in the motor-
cycling world, but the power of the modern * 250 * puts it on a par with the
*500°s™ of very recent years.

Particularly is this noticeable on the moto-cross courses of Europe and the
phenomenal power outputs now being obtained, allied to the lighter weight of
the bicycles, make the performance of the machines you will see in action
to-day something at which to marvel. Particularly pleasing is the fact that
British engines, both two-stroke and four-stroke, in this class have been developed
to a pitch where they compete successfully with the best of the continental
products, although it is only comparatively recently that our manufacturers have
really begun producing 250 c.c. engines for the job in hand.

As regards the riders, these we have always had, and, although the
continent also has superb riders with very ** winning ways ” 1 believe that our
boys, given equal machinery and with the usual modicum of luck without which
no sport is complete, need not fear unduly the foreign competition. We have
assembled here to-day riders from 8 different countries, each one chasing the
crown of the 250 European Championship for 1960, and it is with anticipation
of keen international racing that we look forward to what should prove a
memorable day’s sport.

The organisation of this, one of the major events of the British motor-
cycling calendar, is the culmination of months of planning, ably handled by the
Ipswich M.C. & C.C. on behalf of the Auto-Cycle Union. It only remains for
fine weather to prevail here at Shrublands and the success of the day will be

assured.
E. Damadian,

Chairman
Moto-Cross Sub-Committee
Auto-Cycle Union.
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g The promoting Club wish to express their thanks to :— -
“
$ . . . = . o
® All drivers both in the International and Supporting Races. i
& The Hon. J. V. B. de Saumarez. -4
" Dr. P. Weiner. i
3 The St. John Ambulance Brigade. i+
4 Greeves Motor Cycles. ‘;
4 Marshals from Eastern Centre Clubs. i
"g The lady helpers. i
+ The Advertisers in this programme. g
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RACES

“STAR”

of Britain’s Leading Solo and Sidecar Drivers

CHAMPION—ROLF TIBBLIN OF SWEDEN
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All Star

BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY AT 2 P.M.

NATIONAL SHRUBLAND PARK SCRAMBLE

THE REIGNING




NUMERICAL LIST OF DRIVERS IN
THE INTERNATIONAL EVENTS

No. Name c.c. Machine Country
1 David Bickers 249 Greeves Gt. Britain
2 Alan Clough 249 D.O.T. Gt. Britain
3 Pat Lamper 249 D.O.T. Gt. Britain
4 John Clayton 250 Greeves Gt. Britain
5 John Griffiths 249 Dot Gt. Britain
6 Joe Johnson 250 Greeves Gt. Britain
7 Torsten Hallman 245 Husqvarna Sweden
8 Lennart Dahlen ... 245 Husqvarna Sweden
9 Stig Rickardsson 245 Husqgvarna Sweden
[0 Bryan Sharp 248 Greeves Gt. Britain
11 Triss Sharp 248 Greeves Gt. Britain
12 Soren Dons 250 Husqgvarna Denmark
14 Svend Jensen 250 Jawa Denmark
15 Jaromir Cizek 250 Jawa Czechoslovakia
16 Frantisek Ron ... 250 Jawa Czechoslovakia
17 Miloslav Soucek ... 250 Eso Czechoslovakia
18 Arnost Zemen 250 CZ Czechoslovakia
19 Rudi Boom 250 Greeves Holland
20 Simon Schram 250 Maico Holland
21 Bill Gwynne 247 Greeves Gt. Britain
22 Jean Crosset 249 Jawa Belgium
23 Don Rickman ... 225 Bultaco Gt. Britain
24 Alfred Hulsmann 250 Maico Germany
25 Fernand Neri 247 Aermacchi Belgium
26 lan Horsell . 250 Cotton Gt. Britain
27 Arthur Lampkin ... 249 B.S.A. Gt. Britain
28 John Harris 249 B.S.A. Gt. Britain
29 Jeff Smith 249 B.S.A. Gt. Britain
30 John Draper 249 B.S.A. Gt. Britain
31 Roger Marechal 250 Jawa Belgium
32 Osmo Kiukkonen 250 Husqvarna Finland
33 Antti-Jussi Tiitola 250 Greeves Finland
34 J. Van Der Hoeck 250 Adler Holland
WARNING

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and
the tickets of admission are issued subject to the condition that
all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the
owners of the Land and Drivers of the Vehicles, and Passengers
in the Vehicles, are absolved from all liability, in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to vou or damage

to your property howsoever caused.
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your expenses are light = .
when you use SILVER KNIGHT

for economical

motor cycling 9/
[

always use

_ ) PER GALLON TIN
Silver Knight

quality oils.

Wise motor cyclists use
Silver Knight Flushing Qil
for a clean oil change.

L¢ DEMER®

3/-

PER QUART TIN

NyC
D MOTOR C
A

OUR NAME IS YOUR GUARANTEE
FOR QUALITY USED CARS AND
MOTOR CYCLES WITH 1007, AFTER
SALES SERVICE.

® RECONDITIONED ENGINE SPECIALISTS @

L. J HOWE MOTORS

(Proprictors: A.J. HOWE and W. R. VINYARD

50/58 HERVEY STREET
IPSWICH 55421

Oflicial Piston Stockists

ALL YOUR ELECTRICAL REQUIRE-
MENTS INCLUDING A COMPLETE
RANGE OF BUCKLAND BATTERIES
AND SERVICE EXCHANGE UNITS
READY FOR IMMEDIATE FITTING.
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Iinvitation Race for Machines 251-300 c.c.

No.
40
41
42
44
45
47
48
50
51
55
56
59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
78
80
81
82
84
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
Res.
94
95

97

Name

F. K. Mayes
J. N. Aim
P. C. Hammond
J. E. Ford

V. E. Eastwood
K. Franks
J. Holt
J. Hubbard
E. G. White
A. G. Challis
R. Dutton
J. Lambert

E. J. Bamfield
J. Jameson

D. A. Reeve
M. Steele

K. Potter

M. J. Sibley
. D. Piggott
. King
. J. Hogg
. W. Nice
. D. Halsey
Hyde
J. Munn
. G. Hartop
. W. Evans
Greep
. J. Heesom
. Everett
Gaylard
. C. Desborough
. L. Burton
. J. Sands
G. Hatch
. J. Vince
. Daryn
H. Leicester
. Covell
. W. Lee
. J. Dodd

NZR>QF

OPRLQAPCAPURQPTFQR

. Markey
. Clough
M. K. Gimbert

> Q

c.c. Machine
500 B.S.A.
499 B
500 A
499 B
500 B
499 B.S.
500 Ju
500 M
350 B.
350 D.O.T.
350 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
498 Triumph
497 Ariel

348 B.S.A.

500 Tri/B.S.A.

500 A.J.S.

500 Tri/B.S.A.

498 Matchless

500 Tri/B.S.A.
498 Tri/B.S.A.

500 Matchless
252 James
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
498 Matchless
500 P.1.E.
500 Corsaire
350 B.S.A.
498 Matchless
500 B.S.A.
497 Matchless
498 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 H.B.
500 A.J.S.
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
500 B
350 B.S.
B
B

500
500

8 laps

Club
Sudbury
Halstead
Matchless M.C.C.
Leiston
Tigers Grays
Sunbeam M.C.C.
Tigers Grays
Braintree
Falcons
Maldon
... Bury St. Edmunds
Ipswich M.C. & C.C.
Tigers Grays
E.S.S.A.
Colchester
[Iford Amateur
Leiston
Ipswich M.C. & C.C.
Owls
. Mid Bucks M.C.C.
Sidcup
Braintree
e Halstead
lIford M.C. & L.C.C.
b Crawley
... Cambridge Centaur
Tigers Grays
Maldon
Castle Bromwich
Tigers Grays
Harpenden
Rushden
Hunts Falcon
Harpenden
Folkestone
East London
Tigers Grays
Roe Green
Newmarket
Ely & District
Dunmow

Grasshopper (Chingford)
Colchester
Newmarket

........................ 714 5 1 O

Malcolm’s

Barbecues

CATERING SERVICES

THE CATERING SYSTEM

you cannot afford to overlook

825 FOXHALL ROAD
IPSWICH . SUFFOLK
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i you o

...and

q, enihusiost

you want the best

sports coverage and action
photographs, details of

the latest machines
and accessories,

oW advice on maintenance,

......
........
........
.........

MO0
.....

touring suggestions,

road tests and
detailed drawings
of new models,

news of the industry

and club news—

plus the most comprehensive

classified advertisement section.

then vou should read. .

every thursday
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ninepence

Ceremony of Welcome

Squadron Leader P. A. LATHAM,
111 Squadron R.A.F.
(The Black Arrows)

welcomes our visitors to Britain. Each rider will be introduced,

their National Anthem will be played and the flags of their countries

broken.

PERSONALITIES OF THE PARADE

BELGIUM

CZECHOSLOVAXIA

DENMARK
FINLAND
HOLLAND

SWEDEN

W. GERMANY
GT. BRITAIN

Jean Crosset, Fernand Neri,
Roger Marechal

Jaromir Cizek, Frantisek Ron,
Milosiav Soucek, Arnost Zemen
Sorcn Dons, Svend Jensen

Osmo Kiukkonen, Antti-Jussi Tiitola

Rudi Boom, Simon Schram,

J. Yan Der Hoek

Stig Rickardsson, Lennart Dahlen,
Torsten Hallman

Alfred Hulsmann

David Bickers, Jeff Smith, Arthur Lampkin
representing all the British Drivers present.

’gv‘é’ S)“V@ the Queen
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Event 2 15 laps
(See Race Chart P. 24)

200c.c. European Moto-Cross Championship

First International Race

No. Name Country Result Points
Awarded

1 David Bickers Gt Britain: > -1 L ek ok oag e gl 2
2 Alan Clough GEARRRID A F7 e sy e ey Sty s
3 Pat Lamper Gl Bmtany '\ e e S
4 John Clayton GEoBEtaIn =V L e WE ST g st AN
5 John Griffiths G BTN e s e
6 Joe Johnson Gt: Beitain® o0 v SRR ilieieris. - S8 1ave
7  Torsten Hallman AT 1) A S Y U | LS S, A ek
8 Lennart Dahlen DWeden: &, AN ON I L s
9 Stig Rickardsson SWEAEH S Eu =N, b M or e CISneslie 2o b
10 Bryan Sharp Sl ) 1L R A o e e O
11 Triss Sharp Gt BRtan AN i . o M S
Soren Dons B 00110710 R M TS TN e S a2
Svend Jensen B0 01 o, o SRR S B LY
Jaromir Cizek Czechtstovakia . = oawd gl St
Frantisck Ron Czechoslovakiay = v ool s
Miloslav Soucek Czechoslovalags= ) - 5es T aedl Tl T e
Arnost Zemen Czechoslovakiar sfEs o i gl sald S LA
Rudi Boom Hollana s P na e L e ]
Simon Schram 5 Dol 115 1o Bt 2 iU SN 0 AR S

Bill Gwynne GEOBEHAIR G s W SR e S e T
Jean Crosset Beloifrn Sieer. Sapul o R TG B
Don Rickman GLIBrtnE . R o 58 0 S e
Alfred Hulsmann wesgGermany - kot G e

Fernand Neri
Jan Horsell

Belgium
Gt. Britain

Arthur Lampkin G BORING LS G0 7 Biicon s
John Harris QEIBRERINT 35 a0 e
Jeff Smith Gt. Britain

John Draper
Roger Marechal

Gt. Britain
Belgium

..................

..................

Osmo Kiukkonen Finland
Antti-Jussi Tiitola  Finland
34 J. Van Der Hoek Holland

B B B BI B DD B DD D) st et et et e g

....................................
....................................

Winner’s time

....................................

Carry forward the points awarded to the appropriate column in the
Second International Race.

B-k,.Ac MO] OR (/Y(.alJLS L l D., ] 1




DAVEY BROS MOTOR CYCLES
IPSWICH

88-94 BRAMFORD ROAD Phone 51887
96-98 ALAN ROAD Phone 54488

Main Agents for

COTTON . PEUGEOT . DAYTON . PHOENIX . RAVEN
(sidecars)

SELECTED USED MACHINES . ALL TYPES REPAIRS . WELDING
RESPRAYING . SCOOTER HIRE

Any Make of New Machine Supplied

Your local
Beers are Best !/

TOLLY
and
COBRBOLD
for
QUALITY

TOLLEMACHE & COBBOLD BREWERIES LIMITED
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Event 3

6 laps

invitation Race for Machines 20i-350 c.c.

No. Name

40 F. K. Mayes
41 J. N. Aim

42 P. C. Hammond
43 C. V. Snell
44 ). E. Ford

45 V. E. Eastwood
46 M. Baird

47 K. Franks

49 C. Robinson
50 J. Hubbard
51 E. G. White
52 P.J. White
53 1. Towns

54 A. C. Crouch
55 A. G. Challis
56 R. Dutton

57 T. Robinson
58 J. C. Louis
60 E. J. Bamfield
62 R. Reason

63 D. A. Reeve
64 M. Steelz

65 K. Potter

66 M. J. Sibley

68 G. King
71 B. Davey
72 H. D. Halsey
73 C. Hyde
75 R. G. Hartop

C

21 P.Smith

79 C. E. Hezsom
80 A.J. Heesom
83 B. M. Brandon
85 A. L. Burton
86 M. Rice

87 R. J. Sands

88 L. G. Hatch
90 G. P. Daryn
91 S. H. Leicester

93 A.W. Lee
Reserves

48 J. Holt

81 G. Everett

95 D.J. Dodd

fSb s 2nd
OV e

c.c. Machine

250
249
250
250
246
350
250
250
246
250
350
250
250
250
350
350
246
250
250
250
350
250
250
250
250
250
252
350
248
250
250
350
249
250
250
250
250

250

250
350

250
252
350

D. QT
D.O:T,
James

Greeves -

Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
D;:O.T;
B.S.A.
Greeves
D.O.T.
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
D.O. T:
Greeves

Matchless

Greeves
Cotton
James
A.J.S.

F/Barnett

D.O.T:
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
D.O.T.
Greeves
Norman
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.

Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
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Club
Sudbury
Halstead

Matchless M.C.C.
Bury St. Edmunds
Leiston

Tigers Grays
Halstead
Sunbeam

Ipswich M.C.C.
Braintree

Falcons

West Essex
Halstead

Ipswich M.C.C.
Maldon

Bury St. Edmunds
Ipswich M.C.C.
Ipswich M.C.C.
Tigers Grays
West Essex
Colchester

Ilford Amateur
Leiston

Ipswich M.C.C.

.. Mid Bucks M.C.C.

Ipswich M.C.C.
Halstead

Tiford M.C. & L.C.C.

. Cambridge Centaur
Leiston

Castle Bromwich
Castle Bromwich
Halstead

Hunts Falcon
Ipswich M.C.C.
Harpenden
Folkestone
Tigers Grays
Roe Green

Ely

Tigers Grays
Tigers Grays
Dunmow



E. S. LONGSTAFF LTD.

for MOTOR CYCLES - SCOOTERS
3-WHEELERS - MOPEDS
SIDECARS - CARS

SALES - SERVICE - SPARES

REPAIRS AND ACCESSORIES
®

108 HIGH ROAD,, SOUTH WOODFORD EIl8.
BUC. 6369/6757

68 NEW ROAD, EDMONTON NO9.

EDM. 6163
E. S. LONGSTAFF L TD

Event 4 6 laps

Invitation Race for Machines 351-500 c.c.

No. Name c.c. Machine Club

40 F. K. Mayes 500 B.S.A. Sudbury
41 J. N. Aim 499 B.S.A. Halstead
42 P.C. Hammond 500 A.J.S. Matchless
44 J. E. Ford 499 B.S.A. Leiston
45 V. E. Eastwood 500 B.S.A. Tigers Grays
47 K. Franks 499 B.S.A. Sunbeam
48 J. Holt 500 Jumeau Tigers Grays
50 J. Hubbard 500 Matchless Braintree
59 J. Lambert 500 Matchless Ipswich M.C.C.
60 E. J. Bamfield 498 Triumph Tigers Grays
61 J. Jameson 497 Ariel E.S.S.A.
64 M. Stecle 500 Tri/B.S.A. IIford Amateur
65 K. Potter 500 A.J.S. Leiston
66 M. J. Sibley 500 B.S.A./Triumph Ipswich M.C.C.
67 B. D. Piggott 498 Maichless Owls
68 G. King 500 Tri/B.S.A. Mid Bucks
69 A.J. Hogg 498 Tri/B.S.A. Sidcup
70 R. W. Nice 500 Matchless Braintree
73 C. Hyde 500 B.S.A. IlIford M.C. & L.C.C.
74 J. Munn 500 Matchless Crawley
75 R. G. Hartop 498 Maftchless ... Cambridge Centaur
76  G. W. Evans 500 P.LE. Tigers Grays
78 B. Greep 500 Corsaire Maldon Auto
81 G. Everett 500 Matchless Tigers Grays
82 R. Gaylard 500 B.S.A. Harpenden
84 D. Desborough 497 Matchless Rushden Query
85 A. L. Burton 498 B.S.A. Hunts Falcon
87 R. J. Sands 500 B.S.A. Harpenden
88 L. G. Hatch 500 H.B. Folkestone
89 A. J. Vince 500 A.L.S. East London
90 G. P. Daryn 500 Triumph Tigers Grays
91 S. H. Leicester 500 Triumph Roe Green
92 K. L. Covell 500 B.S.A. Newmarket
93 A. W. Lee 500 B.S.A. Ely
94 G. K. Markey 500 B.S.A Grasshopper (Chingford)
96 A. Clough 500 B.S.A. Colchester
97 M. K. Gimbert 500 B.S.A Newmarket
[ S, ande oy Ird. i il At B e
) 1 WINNer: s tme. .. it
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Event 5§ 15 laps

200c.c. European Moto-Cross Championship

‘ Second International Race

< Points Total Final
No. Name Country Result Race 1 Race 2 Points Place
1 David Bickers GtRBRtaIN - i i e T
2 Alan Clough (€ MY 57y v SRk SR 11 e S S Al sotlt O R
Past Successes include wins 3 Pat Lamper GBI, | s s e i
in Lightweight Class:— 4 John Clayton Gt BORAIT: Y ot i Gl sk
SHRUBLAND SCRAMBLE 5 John Griffiths GUIBEHAY . " {8 s el W BT R
:"swom SEHAMBEE 6 Joe Johnson GEEBritaifl:. = Mo 0 S e WL
FOR succEss SR GRANE S ATIONAK ’ oo rorsten Hallman SWweden' A | L i e iy« Ak,
AR NIRRT O N Shilsennart'Dahlen’ " Sweden . 1. " St sl oo e s e
55 SHE RICKATASSON: "SWOACHL |1 i gy « it s s
10 Bryan Sharp GERBItAIN: i I e i Lo ot o
IN TRIALS 11 Triss Sharp Gt Brtain. " s mEnl e CLEeS SRR
12 Soren Dons Penmark: 1 =0 § M DA ST BTN T e
14 Svend Jensen PDENMALE . i s e S R e W iy
AND 15 Jaromir Cizek CIEChoSIOVAKIA | oo ivrne: vimns sy s
16 Frantisek Ron (O e 5 TR 11 P i ) O o ot L o . A
}7 Miloslay Soucek CzechosSlovakia i i siieuis st Cceiion
sc R AM B lEs 18 Arnost Zemen Crechoslovakiat L s eadstid T g SEE e T it |
19 Rudi Boom HoHana: S BVl s o e e S
20  Simon Schram 5 ey 10 (o i et I e LS U SRS SR . o N
P . { 21 Bill Gwynne GBI e fom e Y A0 1
22 Jean Crosset BEIGIUMEN 1 s ol Bhine s
23 Don Rickman OEIBRTAII AT TR o P SHNE R e e
g Alfred Hulsmann . West GeriDANYy Lo & ity Melimnt iy, s
25 Fernand Neri Belgium: F NERt LN AR S
26 lan Horsell GBIt A SETRCIR I R N e e L Tk ISR
e Arthur Lampkin = Gt Britamm = i Vahaads skt
' 28 John Harris GIURRIItaing -\ SNt 22 0° 0 ) St S VAL s
; 29 Jeff Smith G 3 e S R G I e SR
l‘ 30 John Draper GURBrtain | SR o e et s
S Roger Marechal. "Belgium " | i PSSR R Rl R s s
i| g2 Osmo: Kivkkonen-Finland = = ... e T e, R R A
ll 33 Antti-Jussi Tiitola Finland = .. SO 1L B 0 § A N
{ . Van Der Hoek "Holland:® = i udena 2ol iy aliaa

‘ Winner’s Time...........oommn

Ties in the final placing will be decided by aggregate times for both races
PRESENTATION TO THE WINNING DRIVER

of the
; Ipswich M.C. and C.C’s Jubilee Trophy
R/ i
o I R g , SQUADRON LEADER P. A. LATHAM, R.A.F.
(ot ; e Sl MOTOR QYGEINGFHOTO followed by a LAP OF HONOUR BY THE WINNER
GREEVES MOTORCYCLES, THUNDERSLEY, ESSEX 21

20 ;



SNETTERTON
JULY 24th, 1960

FIRST RACE 1.30 p.m.

ROAD RACING
AT  ITS ‘BESI

Including the following Riders :
D. MINTER—P. READ—PIP HARRIS-—TONY GODFREY-—S. CATLIN

N. MINIHAN—JACK BEETON-—-BRUCE DANIELS—L. WELLS

324 Entries

WATTON & D.M.C. & CC
EASTERN CENTRE

Book this date !

ACROSS THE VALLEY
fllL CLIMEB

Grasstrack

Championship

WESTLETON

3ist July, 1960 14th August, 1960

Show Meadow
WATTON

First Race - 2 p.m,

and

Horsfall Memorial Scramble

Westleton — 28th August — All Star Entry S

o
o

e s

Event 6 Invitation Race — 40 Fastest Drivers
(Excluding International Drivers) 8 laps

Drivers Numbers and Names will be announced over the P.A.

No. Name No. Name
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
............................................................................................................................................................
| st RAT T b Ird T REas I s ) ] BTN 5. SO
: O -
S5th 6th nner’s time
.................................................... Wi 1S TN e o et s
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII AN ENRNOUEOENRENORENAENNEREEREENANENUNNEERREEDNENRNENRRERENER
- |
O NSUL]

Mo Jo SUB LY

(Motor Cycles and Scooters)

for

D.0.T., D.M.W., DAYTON,
LAMBRETTA and PHILLIPS

at

61/63, BRAMFORD ROAD, IPSWICH
Tel. 54419

SALES SERVICE REPAIRS ACCESSORIES
23



Lap

LAP SCORING
Ist INTERNATIONAL RACE
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2nd INTERNATIONAL RACE
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MOTORCYCLE

THE CALVER.PRESS, 3 FRIARS STREET, IPSWICH
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